TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MonsterCommerce, LLC		111/30/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
Monster Commerce, EEC		11/00/2007	COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Network Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	13861 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 300	
City:	Herndon	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20171	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2947268	MONSTERCOMMERCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)864-9504

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215.864.8209

Email: jacobsh@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Hara K. Jacobs

Address Line 1: Ballard Spahr Andrews & Ingersoll, LLP

Address Line 2: 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7599

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	077683
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hara K. Jacobs
Signature:	/Hara K. Jacobs/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003767 FRAME: 0954

900105202

Date:	04/28/2008		
Total Attachments: 1 source=MONSTERCOMMERCE assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003767 FRAME: 0955

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MonsterCommerce, LLC, a California limited liability company, located at I Bronze Pointe, Suite 1C, Belleville, Illinois 62226 ("MonsterCommerce"), owns all right, title, and interest in and to the mark MONSTERCOMMERCE (United States Reg. No. 2,947,268), registered on May 10, 2005 (hereinafter "the Mark");

WHEREAS, Network Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 13861 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 300, Herndon, Virginia 20171 ("Network Solutions"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and in and to the associated registration.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, MonsterCommerce does hereby grant, assign and set over to Network Solutions, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Mark.

MonsterCommerce also assigns unto Network Solutions all claims for relief by reason of any past, present and future infringements of such Mark, with the right to sue for and collect damages for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. MonsterCommerce will, upon request, execute additional documents and generally do all other lawful acts reasonable and necessary to give effect to and record this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MonsterCommerce has caused this Trademark Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized representative on the 30th day of November, 2007.

MonsterCommerce, LLC

Namez Bobby N. Turnage, Jr.

Title Secretary

DMEAST #9825116 v1

RECORDED: 04/28/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003767 FRAME: 0956